# **BRIGHT LOCAL SCHOOLS**

# TITLE: JH GIRLS BASKETBALL COACH

# **REPORTS TO: ATHLETIC DIRECTOR, PRINCIPAL, SUPERINTENDENT**

**GENERAL DESCRIPTION:** The athletic program is an integral part of the educational process of the Bright Local Schools. It promotes a desire in our students and community to take part in sports either as a participant or a spectator. Our aim is to develop competitive student athletes but not lose sight of educational values such as sportsmanship, citizenship, and scholastic achievement. The athletic program should also promote school morale and provide an additional source of self-esteem for our students.

## PERFORMANCE RESPONSIBILITIES:

- A. All state and local approved certifications are attained, up to date and on file with the Athletic Director and the Bright Local Board of Education offices.
- B. Complies with the constitution, by-laws and competition rules of the Ohio High School Athletic Association and the Bright Local Board of Education Coaches handbook.
- C. Understands the rules and regulations governing the sport.
- D. Possess strong leadership skills to motivate and develop athletes.
- E. Oversees and coordinates team and individual practices, training, and competition,  $\cdot$
- F. Assist in monitoring and supporting student-athletes in academic progress.
- G. Creating a safe environment designed to keep athletes healthy and injury free.

## **ADDITIONAL WORKING CONDITIONS:**

- 1. Occasional exposure to blood, bodily fluids, and tissue.
- 2. Occasional operation of a vehicle under inclement weather conditions.
- 3. Occasional interaction among unruly children.

## **OTHER:**

- 1. The employee shall remain free of any alcohol or non-prescribed controlled substance abuse in the workplace throughout his/her employment in the District
- 2. The employee shall serve as a role model for students in how to conduct themselves as citizens and as responsible, intelligent human beings.
- 3. The employee shall help instill in students the belief in and practice of ethical principles and democratic values.

This job description in no manner states or implies that these are the only duties and responsibilities to be performed by the position incumbent. The incumbent will be required to follow the instructions and perform the duties required by the incumbent's supervisor, appointing authority or designee.

Submit letter of interest/resume via Mail: Bright Local School District "<u>Supplemental Position Application</u>" PO Box 299 Mowrystown, Ohio 45155

Email to all of the following:

Michael Bick, Superintendent <u>michael.bick@blsd.us</u> Jason Iles, Principal jason.iles@blsd.us Miah.Call, Athletic Director miah.call@blsd.us